Conversion). As of September 30, 2017, $668,000 has been advanced to us under the loan, and this amount may increase in the future.

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2017 was $(1,326,558) or $(0.13) per share based on 10,000,000 outstanding shares of Common
Stock as at the date of this Offering Circular. Net tangible book value per share equals the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities,
divided by the total number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding, all as of the date specified.

24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

If the Maximum Offering, at an offering price of $5.00 per share, is sold in this Offering, after deducting approximately $250,000 in offering
expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2017 would be approximately $48,423,442 ($2.42 per
share). This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.55 per share to our existing stockholders at the date
of this Offering Circular, and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $2.58 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of Common Stock in this Offering at a price of $5.00 per share.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of, respectively, 100%, 75%, 50% and 25%
of the shares offered for sale in this offering (after our estimated offering expenses of $250,000) as well as the potential per share dilution to new
investors from the Conversion:

Funding Level $ 50,000,000 $ 37,500,000 $ 25,000,000 $ 12,500,000
Offering Price $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per Common Stock share before the

Offering $ (0.13) $ (0.13) $ (0.13) $ (0.13)
Increase per common share attributable to investors in this Offering $ 2.55 $ 2.18 $ 1.69 $ 1.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per Common Stock share after the

Offering $ 2.42 $ 2.05 $ 1.56 $ 0.87
Dilution to investors after the Offering(1) $ 2.58 $ 2.95 $ 3.44 $ 4.13
Increase per common share attributable to investors in this Offering after

Conversion $ 2.54 $ 1.93 $ 1.31 $ 0.70
Pro forma net tangible book value per Common Stock share after the

Offering and Conversion $ 2.41 $ 1.80 $ 1.18 $ 0.57
Dilution to investors after the Offering and Conversion(1) $ 2.59 $ 3.20 $ 3.82 $ 4.43

(1) Does not include any exercise of outstanding awards under the 2018 Equity Incentive Plan.

The following tables set forth, assuming the sale of, respectively, 100%, 75%, 50% and 25% of the shares offered for sale in this offering the total
number of shares previously sold to existing stockholders as of September 30, 2017, the total consideration paid for the foregoing and the respective
percentages applicable to such purchased shares and consideration paid based on an average price of $0.0001 per share paid by our existing
stockholders and $5.00 per share paid by investors in this Offering. The tables do not include the effect of Conversion and does not include any